Sioux City Bandits (7-0)

Southwest Kansas Storm (5-3)

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 1332
1 10:12
1 05:55
1 03:23
2 13:25
2 07:36
2 0417
2 00:56
2 00:00
3 11:49
3 02:21

Dodge City, KS | United Wireless A

Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 1 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 1 yards in 1:28.

Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 25 yd field goal.
Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 35 yd field goal.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Torrance Young- 4 yd pass from Giovanni Sander. (Dillon
Burchard kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 30 yards in 2:09.

Sioux City Bandits - Drew Prohaska 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Greg Conry failed).
Drive: 7 plays, 29 yards in 4:10.

Sioux City Bandits - Damond Powell 3 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 10 yards in 1:34.

Sioux City Bandits - Kamar Greenhous 3 yd interception return. (Greg Conry kick is
good).

Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 4 yd pass from Scott Jensen. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 22 yards in 2:00.

Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 21 yd field goal.
Drive: 1 plays, 14 yards in 0:09.

Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 46 yd field goal.
Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards in 2:44.

Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 27 yd pass from Scott Jensen. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 30 yards in 3:54.
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4 09:46 Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 8 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good). 60 -7
Drive: 6 plays, 28 yards in 4:23.

4 06:31 Southwest Kansas Storm - Dominic Logan 6 yd pass from Giovanni Sander. (Dillon 60-14
Burchard kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 16 yards in 1:59.

4 02:35 Sioux City Bandits - Blake Frank 7 yd pass from Scott Jensen. (2pt conversion pass by 66-14
Greg Conry failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 3:13.

SIOUX CITY BANDITS STATISTICS SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM
15 FIRST DOWNS 11
5 Passing 5
6 Rushing 5
4 Penalty
33% (3 of 9) THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 33% (2 of 6)
100% (1 of 1) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 0% (0 of 2)
133 TOTAL OFFENSE 161
40 Total Offensive Plays 42
3.3 Average gain per play 3.8
7 NET YARDS PASSING 72
7-18 Completions-Attempts 8-18
4.3 Net yards per pass play 4.0
0-0 Sacked: Number-Yards 0-0
2 Had intercepted 6
56 NET YARDS RUSHING 89
22 Rushing Attempts 24
2.5 Average gain per rush 3.7

76 TOTAL RETURN YARDS 152



PASSING
Scott Jensen

Brandon Sheperd

RUSHING

Fred Bruno
Drew Prohaska
Kamal Cass
Scott Jensen

Damond Powell

Lenwood Joyner

2-35
6-41

3-16
0-0
00

6-41

36:35

Sioux City Bandits
C-A YDS
717 7
0-1 0
ATT YDS
4 19
7 9
5 9
2 8
3 7
1 4

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards

FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

LG TD INT

27 3 2

AVG LG TD

4.8 7 0
1.3 7 1
1.8 8 2
4.0 6 0
23 3 1
4.0 4 0

PASSING

Giovanni Sanders

RUSHING

George Moreira

Traveon Samuel

Giovanni Sanders

Torrance Young-Carr

9-121
2-31

11-73
3-3
00

2-31

23:25

Southwest Kansas Storm

C-A YDS LG

8-18 72 25

ATT YDS AVG

12 47 3.9
4 28 7.0
7 18 2.6
1 -4 -4.0

D
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10
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TD
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RECEIVING NO YDS AVG LG TD
Fred Bruno 3 36 12.0 27 2
Kamal Cass 2 22 11.0 14 0
Brandon Sheperd 1 12 12.0 12 0
Blake Frank 1 7 7.0 7 1
KICKING FG LG XP PTS
Greg Conry, 4/4 46 6/6 18
KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG B OB
Greg_Conry 12 557 46.4 0 3
KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD
Lenwood Joyner 1 21 21.0 21 0
Damond Powell 1 14 14.0 14 0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD
Xavier Spann 13 13.0 13 0
Kamar Greenhouse 3 3.0 3 1
Laronji Vason 18 6.0 14 0
Jeremy Costa 7 7.0 7 0
FUMBLES NO LOST

RECEIVING
Zuri Davis

Traveon Samuel

George Moreira

Dominic Logan

Torrance Young-Carr

KICKING

Dillon Burchard

KICKOFFS

Dillon Burchard

KICKOFF RETURNS

Traveon Samuel

Zuri Davis

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Quandreko Statham

FUMBLES
Zuri Davis

Traveon Samuel

George Moreira

NO YDS AVG LG TD
3 31 103 25 0
2 25 125 15 0
1 6 6.0 6 0
1 6 6.0 6 1
1 4 4.0 4 1
FG LG XP PTS
0/1 0 2/2 2
NO YDS AVG TB OB
3 150 50.0 1 0
NO YDS AVG LG TD
5 91 182 29 0
4 30 7.5 15 0
NO YDS AVG LG TD
2 31 155 26 0

NO LOST
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SIOUX CITY BANDITS

Zac Schleuger
Laronji Vason
Kevin Ransom
Jeremy Costa
Xavier Spann

Kamar Greenhouse

Dajon Emory
Devin Groenhagen
Drew Prohaska
Asi Tupua

Greg Conry

Brandon Sheperd

Fred Bruno
Blake Frank

Randall Blash

TOTALS

# SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM

2

99

17

52

58

Tristen Vance
Sidney Jones

Quandreko Statham

Dana Shoulders Jr.

Ashton Mckenzie

SOLO AST TOTAL

5

3

0

23

SOLO AST TOTAL

5

2

2

5

1

32

1

3

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

7

8

1

55

6

5

SACKS-YDS

SACKS-YDS

TFL-YDS FF

1-1

1-2 1

1.56-7

05-2

4-12 2

TFL-YDS FF

1-5

FR-YDS

3-0

FR-YDS

INT-YDS BRUP  BLKS

3-18

6-41 1 1

INT-YDS BRUP  BLKS

QBH

QBH
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0 Traivon Bryant
3 Harvey Caddell
1 Zuri Davis

4 Kiante Griffen

6 Dominique Williams

7 Antwan Hadley

15 Dillon Burchard

78 Jeremy West
71 Ben Hughes

TOTALS

21

14

35

0-0

2-31

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Dodge City, KS

Stadium: United Wireless A

Attendance: 0

Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht
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