Sioux City Bandits (7-0)	13	30	10	13	66
Southwest Kansas Storm (5-3)	7	0	0	7	14
Dodge City, KS United Wireless A					

)
Box Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Starters	Participation	Coach's View	

TIME	SCORING SUMMARY	SIOUX CITY BANDITS - SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM
13:32	Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 1 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 1 yards in 1:28.	7 - 0
10:12	Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 25 yd field goal.	10 - 0
05:55	Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 35 yd field goal.	13 - 0
03:23	Southwest Kansas Storm - Torrance Young- 4 yd pass from Giovanni Sander. (Dillon Burchard kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 30 yards in 2:09.	13 - 7
13:25	Sioux City Bandits - Drew Prohaska 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Greg Conry failed). Drive: 7 plays, 29 yards in 4:10.	19 - 7
07:36	Sioux City Bandits - Damond Powell 3 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 10 yards in 1:34.	26 - 7
04:17	Sioux City Bandits - Kamar Greenhous 3 yd interception return. (Greg Conry kick is good).	33 - 7
00:56	Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 4 yd pass from Scott Jensen. (Greg Conry kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 22 yards in 2:00.	40 - 7
00:00	Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 21 yd field goal. Drive: 1 plays, 14 yards in 0:09.	43 - 7
11:49	Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 46 yd field goal. Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards in 2:44.	46 - 7
02:21	Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 27 yd pass from Scott Jensen. (Greg Conry kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 30 yards in 3:54.	53 - 7
	13:32 10:12 05:55 03:23 13:25 07:36 04:17 00:56 00:00 11:49	 13:32 Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 1 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 1 yards in 1:28. 10:12 Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 25 yd field goal. 05:55 Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 35 yd field goal. 03:23 Southwest Kansas Storm - Torrance Young- 4 yd pass from Giovanni Sander. (Dillon Burchard kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 30 yards in 2:09. 13:25 Sioux City Bandits - Drew Prohaska 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Greg Conry failed). Drive: 7 plays, 29 yards in 4:10. 07:36 Sioux City Bandits - Damond Powell 3 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 10 yards in 1:34. 04:17 Sioux City Bandits - Kamar Greenhous 3 yd interception return. (Greg Conry kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 22 yards in 2:00. 00:00 Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 21 yd field goal. Drive: 1 plays, 14 yards in 0:09. 11:49 Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 46 yd field goal. Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards in 2:44. 02:21 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 27 yd pass from Scott Jensen. (Greg Conry kick is good).

4	09:46	Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 8 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good). Drive: 6 plays, 28 yards in 4:23.	60 - 7
4	06:31	Southwest Kansas Storm - Dominic Logan 6 yd pass from Giovanni Sander. (Dillon Burchard kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 16 yards in 1:59.	60 - 14
4	02:35	Sioux City Bandits - Blake Frank 7 yd pass from Scott Jensen. (2pt conversion pass by Greg Conry failed). Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 3:13.	66 - 14

STATISTICS FIRST DOWNS Passing Rushing Penalty THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM 11 5 5 1 33% (2 of 6) 0% (0 of 2)
Passing Rushing Penalty THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	5 5 1 33% (2 of 6)
Rushing Penalty THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	5 1 33% (2 of 6)
Penalty THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	1 33% (2 of 6)
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	
	0% (0 of 2)
	070 (0 01 2)
TOTAL OFFENSE	161
Total Offensive Plays	42
Average gain per play	3.8
NET YARDS PASSING	72
Completions-Attempts	8-18
Net yards per pass play	4.0
Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
Had intercepted	6
NET YARDS RUSHING	89
Rushing Attempts	24
Average gain per rush	3.7
TOTAL RETURN YARDS	152
	Completions-Attempts Net yards per pass play Sacked: Number-Yards Had intercepted NET YARDS RUSHING Rushing Attempts

2-35	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	9-121
6-41	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	2-31
3-16	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	11-73
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	3-3
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
6-41	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	2-31
36:35	TIME OF POSSESSION	23:25

	Sioux City B	andits			Southwest Kansas Storm						
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
Scott Jensen	7-17	77	27	3	2	<u>Giovanni Sanders</u>	8-18	72	25	2	6
Brandon Sheperd	0-1	0	0	0	0						
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Fred Bruno</u>	4	19	4.8	7	0	George Moreira	12	47	3.9	17	0
<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	7	9	1.3	7	1	<u>Traveon Samuel</u>	4	28	7.0	10	0
Kamal Cass	5	9	1.8	8	2	Giovanni Sanders	7	18	2.6	11	0
Scott Jensen	2	8	4.0	6	0	Torrance Young-Carr	1	-4	-4.0	0	0
<u>Damond Powell</u>	3	7	2.3	3	1						
<u>Lenwood Joyner</u>	1	4	4.0	4	0						

RECEIVING		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Fred Bruno</u>		3	36	12.0	27	2	<u>Zuri Davis</u>		3	31	10.3	25	0
Kamal Cass		2	22	11.0	14	0	Traveon Samuel		2	25	12.5	15	0
Brandon Sheperd		1	12	12.0	12	0	George Moreira		1	6	6.0	6	0
Blake Frank		1	7	7.0	7	1	Dominic Logan		1	6	6.0	6	1
							Torrance Young-Carr		1	4	4.0	4	1
KICKING		FG	LG	XP	I	PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	XP		PTS
<u>Greg Conry</u>		4/4	46	6/6		18	Dillon Burchard		0/1	0	2/2		2
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AV	G ·	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	Υ	/DS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ
<u>Greg Conry</u>	12	557	46.	4	0	3	<u>Dillon Burchard</u>	3	1	150	50.0	1	0
KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Lenwood Joyner</u>		1	21	21.0	21	0	Traveon Samuel		5	91	18.2	29	0
<u>Damond Powell</u>		1	14	14.0	14	0	Zuri Davis		4	30	7.5	15	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		N	O YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		Ν	IO YE	OS AVG	G LG	TD
Xavier Spann		1	13	13.0	13	0	<u>Quandreko Statham</u>		:	2 3	1 15.5	5 26	0
Kamar Greenhouse		1	3	3.0	3	1							
<u>Laronji Vason</u>		3	3 18	6.0	14	0							
Jeremy Costa		1	7	7.0	7	0							
FUMBLES			NO		LOST		FUMBLES				NO	LOS	ST
							<u>Zuri Davis</u>				1	1	
							Traveon Samuel				1	1	
							George Moreira				1	1	

				DEFE	NSIVE STATISTIO	CS						
#	SIOUX CITY BANDITS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
18	Zac Schleuger	5	2	7	-	1 - 1		1-0	-			
12	<u>Laronji Vason</u>	3	5	8	-	1 - 2	1	1-0	3-18			
5	Kevin Ransom	2	6	8	-	-		-	-	1		
16	<u>Jeremy Costa</u>	3	4	7	-	-		1-0	1-7			
1	Xavier Spann	2	2	4	-	-		-	1-13			
9	Kamar Greenhouse	1	3	4	-	-		-	1-3			
15	<u>Dajon Emory</u>	2	1	3	-	1.5 - 7		-	-		1	
26	<u>Devin Groenhagen</u>	0	5	5	-	0.5 - 2		-	-			
20	<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	2	0	2	-	-	1	-	-			
4	<u>Asi Tupua</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
13	<u>Greg Conry</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
14	Brandon Sheperd	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
2	Fred Bruno	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
55	Blake Frank	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
96	Randall Blash	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
тот	ALS	23	32	55	-	4 - 12	2	3-0	6-41	1	1	
#	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
2	<u>Tristen Vance</u>	5	1	6	-	1 - 5		-	-			
99	Sidney Jones	2	3	5	-	-		-	-			
17	<u>Quandreko Statham</u>	2	2	4	-	-		-	2-31	1		
52	Dana Shoulders Jr.	2	2	4	-	1 - 2		-	-			
58	<u>Ashton Mckenzie</u>	1	3	4	-	-		-	-			

0 <u>Traivon Bryant</u>	2	0	2	-	1 - 4	-	-	
3 <u>Harvey Caddell</u>	2	0	2	-	-	-	-	
1 <u>Zuri Davis</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
4 <u>Kiante Griffen</u>	0	2	2	-	-	-	-	
6 <u>Dominique Williams</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
7 <u>Antwan Hadley</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
15 <u>Dillon Burchard</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
78 <u>Jeremy West</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
71 Ben Hughes	0	1	1	-	-	-	-	
TOTALS	21	14	35	-	3 - 11	0-0	2-31	1

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Dodge City, KS Stadium: United Wireless A

Attendance: 0

Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht



